Technische DatenTechnical data
Features
Electrical connection
Dimensions
General specifications
Sensing range 70 ... 1000 mm
Adjustment range 90 ... 1000 mm
Unusable area 0 ... 70 mm

Sensotronik AB   •      Tel.:  +46 44 200 800      •     Fax +46 44 200 899     •     E-mail info@sensotronik.se     •     Internet http://www.sensotronik.se
2
HinweiseNotes BestellbezeichnungModel number
UB1000-18GM75-E4-V15
Programming device
UB-PROG2
Mounting aids/fixing flanges
OMH-04
BF 18
BF 18F
BF 5-30
Sound deflector
UVW90-K18
Cable sockets*)
V15-G-2M-PVC
V15-W-2M-PUR
*) For additional cable sockets see sec-
tion „Accessories“.
Characteristic curves/additional
information
Accessories
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
1000
750
500
250
0
-250
-500
-750
-1000
X
Y
Characteristic response curve
Distance X [mm]
Distance Y [mm]
flat surface 100 mm x 100 mm
round bar, Ø 25 mm
wide sound lobe
narrow sound lobe
Programmed switching output function
1. Window mode, normally open function
A1 < A2:
2. Window mode, normally closed function
A2 < A1:
3. One switch point, normally open function
A1 -> ∞:
5. A1 -> ∞, A2 -> ∞: Detection of object presence
   Object detected: Switch output closed
   No object detected: Switch output open
4. One switch point, normally closed function
A2 -> ∞:
object range
A1 A2
A2 A1
A2
A1